
Sanger Indians Baseball 2025

Date DAY TYPE Location VARSITY TIME JV TIME Special Event

Feb 1 Saturday Scrimmage Away Frisco Independence 1:00 Frisco Independence 10:00
Feb 3 Monday Scrimmage Home TACA 6:30 TACA 4:00
Feb 8 Saturday Scrimmage Away Boyd 2:00 Boyd 12:00
Feb 11 Tuesday Scrimmage Home Ponder 7:00 Ponder 4:30
Feb 15 Saturday Blue and Gold Scrimmage
Feb 17 Monday Non-District Home TACA 7:00 TACA 4:30

Feb 20-22 Thur-Sat Tournament Away  Denton Ryan TBA Aubrey JV TBA
Feb 27-Mar 1 Thur-Sat Tournament Away  Frisco Independence TBA Ponder JV TBA

Mar 3 Monday District 9 4A Away Bonham 5:30/7:00
Mar 4 Tuesday District 9 4A Away  Bonham 6:00

Mar 6-8 Thur-Sat Tournament Away Ponder TBA
Mar 10 Monday District 9 4A Away Gainesville 5:30/7:00
Mar 11 Tuesday Non-District Away Krum 7:00 Krum 4:30
Mar 14 Friday District 9 4A Home Celina 6:00
Mar 17 Monday District 9 4A Home Van Alstyne 5:30/7:00
Mar 18 Tuesday District 9 4A Away Van Alstyne 6:00
Mar 21 Friday District 9 4A Home Gainesville 6:00 Sanger Youth Sports Night

Mar 24 Monday District 9 4A Home Bonham 5:30/7:00
Mar 25 Tuesday District 9 4A Home Bonham 6:00 Teacher Appreciation Night

Mar 28 Friday District 9 4A Away  Bonham 6:00
Mar 29 Saturday Non-District Home Gunter 1:00 Gunter 10:00
April 1 Tuesday Non-District Home Ponder 7:00 Ponder  4:30 First Responders / Military Night

April 5 Saturday Non-District Home Denton Braswell 1:30 Denton Braswell 11:00 GrandParents Day

April 7 Monday District 9 4A Away Celina 5:30/7:00
April 8 Tuesday District 9 4A Away Celina 6:00
April 11 Friday District 9 4A Home Celina 6:00
April 14 Monday District 9 4A Away Van Alstyne 5:30/7:00
April 15 Tuesday District 9 4A Home Van Alstyne 6:00
April 18 Friday District 9 4A Away  Van Alstyne 6:00
April 21 Monday District 9 4A Home Gainesville 5:30/7:00
April 22 Tuesday District 9 4A Away Gainesville 6:00
April 25 Friday District 9 4A Home Gainesville 6:00 Senior Night
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